SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Twenty-Second Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25
Canceling Twenty-First Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

	a — 50	um Lake i	anoc rai		Canc	og		<u>y</u> .		CVISCO	_Oui.	1 .0.0	. Snee	. INO	<u> </u>
	Effective Sales Rate	\$ 5.50 \$ 0.97399 1.14302	\$ 5.50 \$ 1.14302	\$ 4.40	\$ 0.77045	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.01211 1.04991	8. 04.4	8.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 0.97399 1.14302	ч	0.0		
		0.68409 \$	0.68409	o,	0.68409	0,	0.68409	0.	0.68409 8	0,	0.68409	Ū	0.68409		
	Gas	9.0 9.0	& 0.6		\$ 0.6		\$.0 0.0		\$ 0.0 8.0		\$.0. 8.0.		9.0		
		0.01957	0.01957		0.00676		0.01957		0.00676		0.01957		0.01957		
[2] [3]		69	₩		↔		φ () ()		↔		↔		↔		
<u>1LES [1]</u>	CPUC	0.00076	0.00076		0.00076		0.00076 0.00076		0.00076		0.00076 0.00076		0.00076		
THE PER		€9	↔		↔		↔		↔		€9		↔		
RICT SCI	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate	0.26957	0.43860		0.07884		0.30769		0.10933		0.26957		0.26957		
DIST	ຶ ຜູ້	€9	€9		↔		↔		↔		↔		€		
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES [1] [2] [3]	CFCAM	0.02044	0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		
유		↔	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		
TEMENT TO SOU	rstate Storage	0.03092	0.03092		0.03092		0.00000		0.00000		0.03092		0.03092		
ST/	eam Inter Charges on	€9	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		€		
S APPLIC	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Stora	0.04354	0.38724		0.04354		0.16552		0.16552		0.04354		0.04354		
RATE	<u>~</u>	₩	↔		69		69		69		↔		↔		
FECTIVE	Southwest Margin	5.50 0.17467 0.00000	5.50	4.40	0.01606)	5.50	0.12173	4 40	0.07663)	5.50	0.17467	и С	0.17467		
训	ω	es es	99	69	<u> </u>	69	↔	65		69	↔	θ			
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211 — Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-211— Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 — Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per nem Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-221 — General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GLT-222 — Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Rasis Servire Charae	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GST-223 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4] Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per merni Baseline Quantities Tier II	GMT-224 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered)	Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II		

		Issued by	Date Filed	December 29, 2006
Advice Letter No	773	John P. Hester	Effective	January 7, 2007
Decision No.		Senior Vice President	Resolution No)

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Twenty-Second Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26
Canceling Twenty-First Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26*

	Effective Sales Rate	495.00	1.01211	33,073.00 5.50	0.14206	0.01145	0.21000	charge for ansported,	ected cost	r therm to	
	S	69	69	es es	69	69	69	olume mes tr	ıly proj	32> pe	
	Gas		0.68409					Rate. The vosecured volu	al to the month	ludes <\$.000	
	PPP [3]		0.01957 \$ 0.01957		0.01957 0.01957			Effective Sales the customer	Charge is equa	Surcharge inc	
<u>.</u>	"		↔		↔			f the E	ement	е РРР	
ETTECTIVE NATES AFTELOABLE TO SOOTH PARE TANGE DISTRICT SOMEDOLES. [1] [4] [9] (Continued)	CPUC		0.00076		0.00076			mponents o be the proc e fee factor.	able Procure	PS-292. Th	
			\$		69			tost co shall anchise	applic	No. PF	
	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.30769		0.12173			will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components vervice will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the pro excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	e otherwise	Schedule	
2	١		8		69			tharge ne TFF rrent au	sas, th	n Rate	
	CFCAM		0.02044					servation C plicable. The most cur	ed Natural C	s defined ii	
ned)			\$ 00					ate Res e, if ap ed by t	Secure	mers a es.	
(Continued)	Upstream Interstate Charges rvation Storage		0.00000					the Intersta Surcharge Ies, multipli	Customer-	ear expens	51-223.
	eam Inter Charges		52 \$ 52					e less ne TFF ollectib	ation of	ing exi gram y	dule G
	Upstrea Cl Reservation		0.16552 0.16552					es Rat ct to th nd unc	nsporta	exclud ent pro	o oche
	Res		↔					ve Sal subje fees a	22, Tra	service to curr	oplied t
	Southwest Margin	495.00	0.12173	33,073.00 5.50	0.12173			the Effect will also be g franchise	Rule No.	sportation a	it will be a
1	os V	€	€	↔ ↔	↔			rill pay ervice y xcludin	sions of	nd trans ount is	un du lindi
		lice				e Provision	ark er Month	Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for customer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge. If applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas.	The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes <\$.00082> per therm to amortize the CARE Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expenses.	A discount of \$4,00 per month per occupied dwelling unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223.
)e	Large General Natural Gas Service Minimum Annual Charge		rice ed Gas narge rge		Transportation Francise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm	Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per Month	only transpor natural gas h	administerinį	e applies to Balancing A	per month p
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	Large General Natural G Minimum Annual Charge	herm	Transportation Service For Customer-Owned Gas Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge	hem	Fee (TF arge pe	ered Mc sction P charge	taking ·	ose of	urcharg CARE	of \$4.0C
	Турес	Genel	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	sportati ustomo num An ic Servi	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	Surch	er-Mete y Inspe	omers : mer-se	ne purps. S.	PPP Sutize the	count c
	lo. and	Largé Minin	Cos Su Wi	For C Minin Bas	Su Su	tion Fra	Mast Safet MHF	Custo custo multip	For the of gas.	The	A dis
	adule N	GT-244 —		GTT-255 –		Isporta	MHPS —	Ξ	[2]	[3]	4

Advice Letter No	773	
Decision No		